Surge Protective Device
LoadGuardTM
MSU
Installation, Operation
and Maintenance Manual
PN 750-0071-001 C00
S u r g e
P R O T E C T I O N

and Assistance
 W A R N I N G !
HAZARDOUS VOLTAGES PRESENT:   The following is intended for
qualified electrical personnel only. Completely read these instructions
before installation. It is the final responsibility of the installing
electrician to ensure that all local codes and other applicable safety/
environmental conditions are met and the unit is correctly installed.
 W A R N I N G !
IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS:   Serious injury or damage may
result from installing a product with an improper voltage rating.
Contact Current Technology® if voltage ratings are not identical.
Prior to installation, verify that the voltage rating(s) of the intended LoadGuardTM
MSU match those of the electrical system or circuit to which the product is to
be installed. Verify that the intended load does not exceed 24 RMS amperes.
LOADGUARD MSU MODEL NUMBER NOMINAL VOLTAGE (L-N)
MSU50-120-1G-24A-3 120
MSU50-220-1G-24A-3 220
MSU50-277-1G-24A-3 277
LOADGUARD MSU MODEL NUMBER NOMINAL VOLTAGE (L-N/L-L)
MSU50-120/240-2G-24A-6 120/240
MSU50-220/380-2G-24A-6 220/380
MSU50-277/480-2G-24A-6 277/480
The Two-Port LoadGuardTM MSU series SPD is provided with a Power ON
indicator. When power is applied to the LoadGuardTM MSU series SPD, the
Power ON indicator will illuminate. When power is removed from the
LoadGuardTM MSU series SPD, the Power ON indicator will extinguish.